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� Local political parties 
� National Association of Parish Councils 
� Cheshire Association of Parish Councils 
� Chorley Parish Council 
� Alderley Edge Parish Council 
� Cheshire East Borough Councillors  
� Petition organisers  
� Central and Eastern Cheshire PCT 
� Mid Cheshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
� Members of the Cheshire East LSP Co-ordination Group and thematic groups 
� Wilmslow Police 
� Wilmslow Fire and Rescue Service 
� Wilmslow Sports PartnershipLiving   - geoff.beadle@cheshireeast.gov.uk 
�  Wilmslow LAP (chaired by Councillor Carolyn Andrew – 
carolyn.andrew@cheshireeast.gov.uk) 
�  Community Groups (via Community and Voluntary Services Cheshire East) 
Contact – Liz Hudson – 01625 428301 - liz.hudson@cvsce.org 
� Neighbourhood Action Groups – Colshaw Community Development Group, 
Colshaw Estate Tenants and Residents Association (via Cheshire East Community 
Development Team. Contact - dawn.clark@cheshireeast.gov.uk) 
� Open Arms Youth Project, Howty Close, Colshaw Farm, SK9 2SH. Contact Ann 
Sheedy Tel: 01625 252262  
� Local Schools – Primary, Secondary, Nursery (via internal email contact list) 
� Wilmslow Education Improvement Partnership - contact Susan Garrrod,   
headteacher, Gorsey Bank Primary School – head@gorseybank.cheshire.sch.uk 
� Wilmslow Guild (Adult Education) www.wilmslowguild.wikidot.com   
� Manchester Airport – contact Jon Bottomley – jon.bottomley@manairport.co.uk 
� Wilmslow  Business Group - contact Dave Bolton – dave.bolton@virgin.net 
� Wilmslow Trust  www.wilmslowtrust.org.uk – contact Brian McGavin -  
brian.mcgavin@virgin.net 
� Wilmslow Forum 
� St John’s Church, Wilmslow (discussion forum) www.saint-johns.org.uk 
� Wilmslow United Reformed Church (discussion forum) www.wilmslowurc.org.uk 
� St Batholomew’s Church, Wilmslow 
� Vinelife Church, Wilmslow 
� St Anne’s Church, Wilmslow 
� Methodist Church, Wilmslow 
� Quakers Meeting House, Wilmslow 
� Dean Row Unitarian Chapel, Wilmslow  
� Church of England - St John’s Lindow 
� St Teresa’s Church, Wilmslow 
� St Chad’s Church, Handforth 
� St Benedict’s church, Handforth 
� St Mary’s Church, Handforth 
�   Cycle Wilmslow - www.cyclewilmslow.org.uk– contact Rob Sawyer – 
Robert.sawyer1@virgin.net 
� Wilmslow ‘Living Streets’ – contact Dale Langham – dale.langham@lineone.net 
� Friends of the Carrs – www.friendsofthecarrs.org.uk  - contact Peter Stubbs – 
pc.stubbs@tiscali.co.uk 
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� Lacey Green Residents Association 
� Spath Lane Resident’s Association  
� Friends of Meriton Road Park, Handforth – www.park@handforth.net 
� Local Round Tables 
� Local Rotary Clubs 
� Local Women’s Institute’s / Guilds 
 
 
� Colshaw Senior Citizens Club 
� Historical Society, Wilmslow 
� Ladies Group, Wilmslow 
� Luncheon Club, Cheshire Ladies 
� Old Peoples Welfare Association, Wilmslow 
� Probus Club, Fulshaw 
� Royal British Legion (Handforth) 
� Talking Newspaper, Wilmslow 
 
 
� Landlords – 
� Equity Housing Group –Armitt House,Monmouth Road, Cheadle Hulme 
Stockport Cheshire  SK8 7EF. Telephone: (0161) 4869911 - contact Peter Glover – 
peterg@equityhousing .co.uk 
� Riverside Housing – Riverside Penine,  Colshaw Farm Estate Office, Appleton Walk 
Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 2HN - contact Jeff Allen – jeff.allen@riverside.org.uk 
� Contour Housing - 26-27 The Paddock, Handforth, Cheshire, SK9 3HQ Tel: 0345 
602 1120 Email: handforth@contourhousing.co.uk 

� Great Places Housing Group – Southern Gate, 729 Princess 

Road,Manchester M20 2LT - Contact  - Alexandra.millward@greatplaces.org.uk 
� Cheshire Peaks and Plains Housing Trust -Ropewalks, Newton Street, Macclesfield  
SK11 6QJ email: trust@cppht.com Tel: 01625 553 553 
� Anchor Trust - Anchor Court, Lacey Green, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 4DD  Phone: 
01625 532473 http://www.anchor.org.uk 

� Local attractions – 

Quarry Bank Mill – contact Quarry Bank Mill and Estate,Styal, Wilmslow, Cheshire 

SK9 4LA 

Telephone: 01625 445896 - quarrybankmill@nationaltrust.org.uk 

Local website 

www.wilmslow.co.uk – contact Lisa Reeves – lisa@wilmslow.co.uk 


